## AGREEMENT FOR BUS TRANSPORTATION

City of Madison Parks & Recreation Department | Madison Street Festival, Inc.

The City of Madison Parks & Recreation Department and the Madison Street Festival, INC. have agreed that Madison Street Festival, Inc. may use THREE (3) MARS buses for the Madison Street Festival to be held on Saturday, October 5, 2024.

## **COMPENSATION**

Madison Street Festival, INC. agrees to pay the overtime wage of thirty dollars (\$30) per hour for each bus driver and will reimburse the City of Madison for the gas usage in the three vehicles.

## **SCHEDULE**

The buses will start at 7:00AM on October 5. One will start at CrossPointe Church on Hughes Road and one at the City Stadium on Celtic Drive. Please see the attached bus routes for each location. The buses will run until the patrons have left the festival grounds, anytime between 4:30PM and 5:30PM. The Madison Street Festival, INC. Transportation Chair will let each of them know when they are released.

The Transportation Chair may have a meeting (place and time to be determined) with all the bus drivers the week prior to the festival to answer any questions and go over the routes for the day.

## **INVOICING**

The City of Madison Parks & Recreation will send an invoice to Madison Street Festival, INC. no later than 30 days after the day of the festival. Please email to <a href="mailto:msfteasurer@gmail.com">msfteasurer@gmail.com</a> AND <a href="mailto:transportation.msf@gmail.com">transportation.msf@gmail.com</a>.

City of Madison, Alabama	Madison Street Festival, Inc.
Mayor Paul Finley Date	Representative Date
ATTEST	Email:
	Phone: